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REGISTERED VOTERS/ PARTY AFFILIATION

1. Are you currently registered to vote at this address, or not?
ALL
ADULTS
Y S 79
NO c. e 21
Refused/not sure ........ccccvevevinennn. -
2a. Do you consider yourself a Democrat, a Republican, an Independent or none of these? *

(IF “DEMOCRAT” TO Q.2a, Q.2b ASKED. IF “REPUBLICAN” TO Q.2a, Q.2c ASKED. IF “INDEPENDENT” or
“NONE OF THESE” TO Q.2a, Q.2d ASKED. RESULTS SHOWN IN SUMMARY BELOW.)

2b. Do you lean strongly or only moderately toward the Democratic Party?

2c. Do you lean strongly or only moderately toward the Republican Party?
2d. Do your beliefs tend to lean more toward the Democrats or the Republicans?

REGISTERED
VoTERS

Strongly Republican........c..cccccceennee. 21

Moderately Republican ..................... 21

Definitely Independent/neither .......... 8

Moderately Democrat...........ccceenneee. 25

Strongly Democrat ..........cccceeeiiiieennns 24
R _F_‘_e_fy_s_e_(_jlr_]p_t_s_l_'lrg_ e 1 _______

Total Republican..........ccccocceriiinnnns 42

Total Democrat..........ccvsrrveerriennnas 49

* Half the respondents were asked party identification in this location, the other half were asked at the end of the survey with the
other demographic questions. Results for the respondents who were asked the question early were 38% Republican, 50%
Democrat. For the respondents asked later in the survey, the results were 45% Republican, 49% Democrat.
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POLITICAL STUDY

Generally speaking, would you say things in this country are heading in the right direction, or are they off on

the wrong track?

| ALL ADULTS |
5/2- 4/4- 3/7 - 2/7 - 1/3 - 12/6 -
4/05 6/05 9/05 9/05 5/05 8/04
Right direction..........ccccccueee... 36 38 40 38 44 43
Wrong track ..........coceveviineeenne 59 56 55 58 51 52
Not SUre.......ccovvvvveeeeeeeeeeeee, 5 6 5 4 5 5
11/3 - 10/4 - 9/7 - 8/3 - 7/5 - 6/7 -
5/04 6/04 9/04 5/04 7/04 9/04
46 40 44 39 41 40
51 56 52 59 56 56
3 4 4 2 3 4
1 Year
1 st 4th 3rd 2nd 1 st Ago
Quarter Quarter Quarter  Quarter Quarter 5/3 -
JFM 05 OND 04 JAS 04 AMJ 04 JFM 04 5/04
41 43 42 39 44 38
55 53 55 57 52 58
4 4 3 4 4 4
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2. Overall, do you approve, disapprove or have mixed feelings about the way George W. Bush is handling his
job as President? (IF APPROVE OR DISAPPROVE, ASK:) Is that strongly (approve/disapprove) or
somewhat (approve/disapprove)? (IF HAVE MIXED FEELINGS OR NOT SURE, ASK:) If you had to
choose, do you lean more toward approve or disapprove?

REGISTERED
ALL ADULTS VOTERS *
5/2- 4/4- 3/7 - 2/7 - 1/3 - 12/6 -
4/05 6/05 9/05 9/05 5/05 8/04
Strongly approve ..........ccceeueeee. 24 21 25 24 27 31
Somewhat approve .................. 11 11 12 11 12 10
Lean toward approval............... 11 12 10 10 10 11
Still have mixed feelings........... 2 1 2 1 1 2
Lean toward disapproval .......... 13 15 13 15 13 14
Somewhat disapprove............... 7 6 6 7 7 4
Strongly disapprove.................. 32 34 31 32 30 28
NOt SUre.....ooveiiiieiciiiiecciiie - - 1 - - -
Total Approve ......cccceveeeicnnnee 47 44 48 45 49 51
Total Disapprove .......cceeusueen 51 54 50 54 49 47
Mean Rating'.............ccccoeeu..... 3.8 3.7 3.9 3.8 4.0 4.1
11/3 - 10/4 - 9/7 - 8/3 - 7/5 - 6/7 -
5/04 6/04 9/04 5/04 7/04 9/04
Strongly approve ........c.ccceeueeee. 33 31 33 30 31 27
Somewhat approve .................. 12 9 12 10 9 12
Lean toward approval............... 6 8 8 9 10 9
Still have mixed feelings........... 1 1 1 1 1 2
Lean toward disapproval .......... 9 12 11 13 11 13
Somewhat disapprove............... 5 6 4 5 5 7
Strongly disapprove.................. 34 33 31 32 33 30
NOt SUre......oeeiiiiciiiieccciies - - - - - -
Total Approve ......cccceveevicnnnnee 51 48 52 49 50 48
Total Disapprove.........ccccuuueens 48 51 46 50 48 50
Mean Rating'.............ccccoeeu..... 4.1 4.0 4.2 4.0 4.0 4.0
1 Year
1 st 4th 3rd 2nd 1 st Ago
Quarter  Quarter  Quarter  Quarter  Quarter 5/3 -
JEMO5 ONDO4 JAS04 AMJO4 JEMO4 5/04
Strongly approve ...........c....... 26 32 32 27 30 27
Somewhat approve ............... 12 10 11 11 10 11
Lean toward approval............ 10 8 9 10 10 11
Still have mixed feelings........ 1 1 1 2 2 2
Lean toward disapproval ....... 14 12 11 13 16 14
Somewhat disapprove........... 6 5 4 6 5 5
Strongly disapprove............... 31 32 32 31 27 30
NoOt SUre......cocvviciiiiiiiciiees - - - - - -
Total Approve .........cceeecunnees 47 50 51 48 50 48
Total Disapprove ........ccceu.e 51 49 48 50 47 50
Mean Rating'...........cc.......... 3.9 4.1 4.1 4.0 4.2 4.0

"Mean rating is calculated by assigning each response except “not sure” a value from 1 to 7, with “strongly approve”
receiving a value of 7, and “strongly disapprove” a value of 1.
* All results prior to 2005 reflect results among registered voters only.
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3. And when it comes to (READ ISSUE) do you approve or disapprove or have mixed feelings about the way
George W. Bush is handling that issue?

(IF APPROVE OR DISAPPROVE, ASK:) Is that strongly (approve/disapprove) or somewhat (approve/
disapprove)? (IF HAVE MIXED FEELINGS OR NOT SURE, ASK:) If you had to choose, do you lean more
toward approve or disapprove?

Some- Lean Still Lean Some-
Strongly what Toward Have Toward what Strongly Total Total
Ap- Ap- Ap- Mixed Disap- Disap- Disap- Not Ap- Disap- Mean-
prove prove proval Feelings proval prove prove Sure prove prove Rating’
Handling the economy
ALL ADULTS
5/2-4/05.........ocoeereie 18 15 10 2 12 12 31 - 43 54 37
4/4-6/05.......ocoieirieine 16 17 8 3 11 9 35 1 42 54 3.6
3/7-9/05 22 16 10 2 11 10 29 - 47 50 3.9
2/7-9/05 18 14 10 1 14 10 33 - 43 56 3.6
1/3-5/05 23 16 9 1 12 11 28 - 47 51 3.9
REGISTERED VOTERS *
12/6-8/04 .......ooevieeeine 25 15 8 1 13 6 31 1 48 51 3.9
11/3-5/04 ... 25 14 8 1 10 7 34 1 48 51 3.9
10/4-6/04 .......ooeeieeiine 25 13 8 2 9 9 34 - 47 51 3.8
9/7-9/04 27 15 8 1 9 7 33 - 50 49 4.0
8/3-5/04 26 14 7 1 8 10 33 1 46 52 3.8
7/5-7/04 29 13 7 1 10 9 31 - 49 50 4.0
6/7-9/04 .....coeiiiiiieeen 23 15 9 2 11 9 30 1 47 50 3.9
1% quarter JFEM 05 .............. 21 15 10 2 12 10 30 - 46 52 3.8
4* quarter OND 04............ 25 14 8 1 10 8 33 1 47 51 3.9
3“quarter JAS 04............... 27 14 8 1 9 8 33 - 49 50 3.9
2" quarter AMJ 04 ............. 23 13 8 2 11 10 32 1 45 53 3.8
1% quarter JFM 04 .............. 22 15 10 2 11 9 30 1 47 50 3.9
1 year ago 5/3-5/04.......... 24 13 6 2 13 11 31 - 43 55 3.8

"Mean rating is calculated by assigning each response except “not sure” a value from 1 to 7, with “strongly approve” receiving a value of 7, and “strongly
disapprove” a value of 1.
* All results prior to 2005 reflect results among registered voters only.
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Q.3 (cont.) Some- Lean Still Lean Some-
Strongly what Toward Have Toward what Strongly Total Total
Ap- Ap- Ap- Mixed Disap- Disap- Disap- Not Ap- Disap- Mean-
prove prove proval Feelings proval prove prove Sure prove prove Rating’

Handling domestic

issues like health care,

education, the

environment and energy

ALL ADULTS
5/2-4/05 . 16 16 9 2 15 10 31 1 41 56 3.6
4/4-6/05......coiiiiieeen, 15 12 11 3 12 10 36 1 38 58 3.4
3/7-9/05....ccciiiiiieeen 17 16 11 3 10 11 32 - 44 53 3.7
2/7-9/05....ccciiiiiieeen 15 14 12 1 12 9 37 - 41 58 3.4
1/3-5/05.ciiiieiiieiecee 18 14 11 1 14 9 33 - 43 56 3.6
REGISTERED VOTERS *

12/6-8/04 21 17 10 2 10 8 32 - 48 50 3.8
11/3-5/04 21 17 9 1 9 8 35 - 46 52 37
10/4-6/04 20 15 8 2 11 8 36 - 43 55 3.6
9/20-22/04 .......ccovreeinne 21 16 11 1 10 8 32 1 48 50 3.8
9/7-9/04 ..ot 21 15 10 2 8 9 34 1 46 51 37
8/3-5/04......oovieiiiie 21 15 9 1 12 8 34 - 45 54 37
TI5-T104 ..o 20 16 10 1 10 7 36 - 46 52 37
6/7-9/04......oooieiriiiene 16 14 11 1 13 10 34 1 41 57 3.5
1% quarter JFM 05 .............. 17 14 11 2 12 10 34 - 42 55 3.6
4" quarter OND 04............. 20 16 9 2 10 8 35 - 45 53 3.7
3“quarter JAS 04...... 21 15 10 2 9 8 35 - 46 52 37
2" quarter AMJ 04 17 15 10 2 12 9 34 1 42 55 3.6
1% quarter JFM 04 ............. 17 16 12 2 13 8 31 1 45 52 37
1yearago 5/3-5/04.......... 17 16 8 2 13 9 34 1 42 55 3.6

"Mean rating is calculated by assigning each response except “not sure” a value from 1 to 7, with “strongly approve” receiving a value of 7, and “strongly
disapprove” a value of 1.
* All results prior to 2005 reflect results among registered voters only.
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Q.3 (cont.) Some- Lean Still Lean Some-
Strongly what Toward Have Toward what Strongly Total Total
Ap- Ap- Ap- Mixed Disap- Disap- Disap- Not Ap- Disap- Mean-
prove prove proval Feelings proval prove prove Sure prove prove Rating’

Handling foreign policy

issues and the war on

terrorism

ALL ADULTS
5/2-4/05.........ocoeeeen 31 10 8 2 13 9 26 1 49 48 4.1
4/4-6/05.......ocveirieie 29 14 6 2 12 8 29 - 49 49 4.1
3/7-9/05...cceiiiiirieiee 32 11 9 2 11 8 27 - 52 46 4.2
2/7-9/05...ccoiiiiirieieee 31 10 6 2 15 8 28 - 47 51 4.0
1/3-5/05....ccoviiiiiiieeriein 32 12 6 2 12 7 29 - 50 48 4.1
REGISTERED VOTERS *
12/6-8/04 35 11 7 2 12 6 27 - 53 45 4.3
11/3-5/04 39 8 7 - 11 6 29 - 54 46 4.3
| (FROM APRIL THROUGH OCTOBER 2004 - ASKED OF ONLY HALF THE REGISTERED VOTERS) |

10/4-6/04 .......ooeieeeine 36 5 9 1 12 6 31 - 50 49 4.1
9/7-9/04 42 8 4 1 10 6 29 - 54 44 44
8/3-5/04 38 7 6 - 12 7 30 - 51 49 4.2
7/5-7/04 37 8 7 1 10 6 31 - 51 48 4.2
6/7-9/04 .....coeiiiiiieeen 36 8 7 1 15 6 27 - 51 48 4.2
1% quarter JFEM 05 .............. 32 11 7 2 13 7 28 - 50 48 4.1
4" quarter OND 04.... 36 9 8 1 11 6 29 - 53 46 4.2
3¢ quarter JAS04............... 39 8 5 1 11 6 30 - 52 47 4.3
2" quarter AMJ 04 ............. 35 9 8 2 14 6 26 - 52 46 4.3
1% quarter JFM 04 .............. 37 11 8 1 13 6 23 1 56 43 4.5
1 year ago 5/3-5/04.......... 32 9 10 3 15 6 25 - 50 47 4.2

"Mean rating is calculated by assigning each response except “not sure” a value from 1 to 7, with “strongly approve” receiving a value of 7, and “strongly

disapprove” a value of 1.

* All results prior to 2005 reflect results among registered voters only.
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Q.3 (cont.) Some- Lean Still Lean Some-
Strongly what Toward Have Toward what Strongly Total Total
Ap- Ap- Ap- Mixed Disap- Disap- Disap- Not Ap- Disap- Mean-
prove prove proval Feelings proval prove prove Sure prove prove Rating’
Handling the situation in
Iraq
ALL ADULTS
5/2-4/05......coveiiaa 25 10 8 2 8 7 40 - 43 55 3.6
4/4-6/05......oueeiiiiiiieeeen 22 12 9 1 8 9 39 - 43 56 3.5
3/7-9/05.....ccoiiiiiii 29 9 7 2 9 7 37 - 45 53 3.8
2/7-9/05.....coiiiiiiiii 25 9 8 1 10 9 38 - 42 57 3.6
1/3-5/05....cciiiiiiiiii 24 12 8 2 8 7 39 - 44 54 3.7
REGISTERED VOTERS
12/6-8/04 27 12 10 1 8 7 35 - 48 50 3.9
11/3-5/04 31 10 7 1 7 5 39 - 48 51 3.8
| (PRIOR TO NOVEMBER 2004 - ASKED OF ONLY HALF THE REGISTERED VOTERS) .
10/4-6/04......ccovieeeene 32 7 7 2 9 5 38 - 46 52 3.8
9/20-22/04 .......oeevieeee 31 9 9 2 10 6 33 - 49 49 4.0
7/5-7/04 31 10 7 1 9 4 38 - 47 51 3.9
6/7-9/04 28 9 6 2 10 5 40 - 43 55 3.7
1% quarter JFM 05 .............. 26 10 8 1 9 8 38 - 44 54 3.7
4" quarter OND 04............. 30 10 8 1 8 6 37 - 48 51 3.9
3" quarter JAS 04° ... 38 10 6 1 12 6 27 - 54 45 4.4
2" quarter AMJ 04°......... 27 9 8 3 11 5 37 - 44 53 3.8
1yearago 5/3-5/04.......... 26 10 10 3 13 4 34 - 46 51 3.9
Handling Social Security
ALL ADULTS
5/2-4/05......cooeia 17 12 8 2 11 9 40 1 38 60 3.3
4/4-6/05......coccieiii 15 9 11 4 10 9 40 2 36 58 3.3
3/7-9/05.....ccoiiiiii 17 9 11 4 10 8 38 3 37 56 3.4
2/22-24/05....ccooiiiiieea 19 9 11 5 15 7 34 - 39 56 3.5

"Mean rating is calculated by assigning each response except “not sure” a value from 1 to 7, with “strongly approve” receiving a value of 7, and “strongly
disapprove” a value of 1.

®This item was asked only in May and June (773 registered voters).

%This item was asked only in August and September (1,073 registered voters).

* All results prior to 2005 reflect results among registered voters only.
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4.

Overall, do you approve, disapprove or have mixed feelings about the way Congress is handling its job? (IF
APPROVE OR DISAPPROVE, ASK:) Is that strongly (approve/disapprove) or somewhat
(approve/disapprove)? (IF HAVE MIXED FEELINGS OR NOT SURE, ASK:) If you had to choose, do you
lean more toward approve or disapprove?

| ALL ApuLTS |

5/2- 4/4- 3/7 - 2/7 - 1/3 -

4/05 6/05 9/05 9/05 5/05
Strongly approve .........ccceeeviieeeeniiieeenne 7 5 7 6 8
Somewhat approve ........cccoceeeeiiieeennnee 15 22 20 21 21
Lean toward approval..........ccceccveeeinnenn. 12 10 14 17 12
Still have mixed feelings........cccoccvveeennee. 3 3 5 3 4
Lean toward disapproval ..........ccccceuueee. 20 19 20 21 19
Somewhat disapprove..........cccoveeereeenee 17 17 14 15 16
Strongly disapprove.........cccceceeveeeneeenne 24 22 18 16 18
NOE SUE...cuviiiiiiiiiciiie e 2 2 2 1 2
Total APProve ......ccceerrsssemerssssnsnsisansnns 35 37 41 44 41
Total Disapprove ........ccuveeerverssarsssaneans 61 58 53 52 53

Mean Rating’..........c.cccoeeveevvereeeeenen. 3.4 35 3.7 3.8 3.7

"Mean rating is calculated by assigning each response except “not sure” a value from 1 to 7, with
“strongly approve” receiving a value of 7, and “strongly disapprove” a value of 1.
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ECONOMIC STUDY

8. Rate the current state of the economy in your local area using a scale from 1 to 7, where 7 means a very
strong economy today and 1 means a very weak economy.

5/2- 4/4- 3/7 - 2/7 - 1/3 - 12/6 -
4/05 6/05 9/05 9/05 5/05 8/04
7, very strong economy.......... 4 6 7 7 5 7
B ettt 10 11 11 10 12 13
B e 34 34 31 31 34 32
G 24 20 21 22 21 19
B e 15 14 16 17 17 15
2 e 6 6 6 6 5 5
1, very weak economy .......... 6 8 8 7 6 8
NoOt SUre .....oocovevveriiiciens 1 1 - - - 1
Total 6-7 ..cccvreerrienrierriennns 14 17 18 17 17 21
Total 1-3 ..o 26 28 30 30 28 28
Mean.......cccooovvvvevevniiiaenn, 4.2 4.3 4.2 4.2 4.3 4.3
11/3 - 10/4 - 9/7 - 8/2 - 7/5 - 6/7 -
5/04 6/04 9/04 4/04 7/04 9/04
7, very strong economy......... 9 6 8 7 6 6
B e 14 11 13 13 14 11
B e 29 33 32 32 33 32
G 20 22 19 20 20 23
B e 12 15 16 15 15 15
2 e 8 5 5 5 5 7
1, very weak economy .......... 7 8 7 7 6 6
NOt SUMe ....ooovviiiiniiiiiciies 1 - - 1 1 -
Total 6-7 ...evreerreernerrnennas 23 17 21 19 20 17
Total 1-3 ... 27 28 28 27 26 27
Mean........cccoovvveevniriaenn, 4.4 4.2 4.3 4.3 4.4 4.3
1 Year
1st 4th 3rd 2nd 1st Ago

Quarter Quarter Quarter  Quarter Quarter 5/3 -
JFM 05 ONDO04 JAS04 AMJO4 JFM 04 5/04

7, very strong economy.......... 6 7 7 6 6 7
B et 11 13 13 11 10 10
B e 32 31 31 30 30 29
G 21 20 20 24 22 23
B e 17 14 16 15 16 15
2 e 6 6 5 6 7 6
1, very weak economy .......... 7 8 7 8 8 9
NOt SUre ...eeeeiiiieeciices - 1 1 - 1 1
Total 6-7 ...ccovreerrierrrerriennns 17 20 20 17 16 16
Total 1-3 ... 29 28 27 29 31 31
Mean ........cccooovveioiisiiie, 4.2 4.3 4.3 4.2 4.2 4.1
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9. Looking ahead six months from now, do you expect the economy in your local area to be much stronger,
somewhat stronger, about the same, somewhat weaker, or much weaker than it is now?

5/2- 4/4- 3/7 - 2/7 - 1/3 - 12/6 -
4/05 6/05 9/05 9/05 5/05 8/04
Much stronger........cccccooeeeennnen, 7 7 5 6 6 7
Somewhat stronger .................. 18 21 23 21 24 24
About the same ........................ 57 54 53 57 58 54
Somewhat weaker.................... 12 11 12 10 9 9
Much weaker ...........eevvvvvvvvvnnnen, 5 7 6 5 2 5
NOt SUr€......ovvvvvvvvvrvvveervvirennnn, 1 - 1 1 1 1
Total Stronger.......cccceerivnnnnnns 25 28 29 27 30 31
Total Weaker ......ccceverererererenenn, 17 17 18 15 11 14
11/3 - 10/4 - 9/7 - 8/2 - 7/5 - 6/7 -
5/04 6/04 9/04 4/04 7/04 9/04
Much stronger........ccccccceeeenneen, 10 6 6 6 7 7
Somewhat stronger .................. 24 27 29 28 27 26
About the same ........cccccccc.. 49 55 53 56 52 53
Somewhat weaker.................... 11 8 8 6 9 9
Much weaker ........ccccoevvvvvvvnnnnns 6 2 3 3 3 4
Not sure.........cccceeeeeeeeeeeennnnnn.. - 2 1 1 2 1
Total Stronger.......ccceceerivnnnnnns 33 34 35 34 34 33
Total Weaker .......cccceererereiennn, 17 10 11 9 12 12
1 Year
1 st 4th 3rd 2nd 1 st Ago

Quarter Quarter Quarter  Quarter Quarter 5/3 -
JFM 05 ONDO4 JAS04 AMJO4 JEMO4 5/04

Much stronger........ccccccceeeneees, 6 8 7 7 7 8
Somewhat stronger .................. 23 25 28 24 29 21
About the same ........................ 56 53 54 55 53 56
Somewhat weaker.................... 10 9 7 9 7 9
Much weaker ........ccccoevvvevvennnnns 4 4 3 4 3 5
Not sure.........ccccceeeeeeeeeeinnnnnn.. 1 1 1 1 1 1
Total Stronger.......ccccevicmenrnane, 28 33 34 31 36 29

Total Weaker ..........ccccceriannnnas 15 14 11 13 10 14
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10. Rate your current financial situation, using a scale from 1 to 7, where 7 means your personal financial
situation is very strong today and 1 means it is very weak.

5/2- 4/4- 3/7 - 2/7 - 1/3 - 12/6 -

4/05 6/05 9/05 9/05 5/05 8/04

7, very strong ......cccceevevveeennne 7 9 10 11 9 12
B e 15 16 13 13 16 16
B e 28 28 32 30 28 29
4o 19 20 19 18 20 18
B e 14 9 10 11 13 9
2 e 6 6 5 7 6 5
1, very weak......coooceeeeiineennn. 10 10 10 9 6 10
NOt SUre ...eveeiiiieeciicees 1 2 1 1 2 1
Total 6-7 ...eereerrieereernennnas 22 24 23 24 25 28
Total 1-3 .....errrererreens 30 25 25 27 25 24

Mean.......ccooeeveeeiniieie 4.2 4.3 4.4 4.4 4.5 4.5

11/3 - 10/4 - 9/7 - 8/2 - 7/5 - 6/7 -

5/04 6/04 9/04 4/04 7/04 9/04

7, very strong ........ceeeeeeneinnnes 13 12 13 11 8 10
B et 14 15 14 17 15 15
B e 28 29 29 29 29 28
4o 17 19 19 18 16 18
B e 11 11 10 10 14 13
2 e 4 4 4 4 6 6
1, very weakK......coooeeveeeviineenne 12 10 10 10 11 9
NOt SUMe ..o 1 - 1 1 1 1
Total 6-7 ...ovcveerisieenrisanennnnns 27 27 27 29 23 25
Total 1-3 ... 27 25 24 23 30 28
Mean.......occooeeveeeeeiiiee 4.4 4.5 4.5 4.5 4.3 4.4

1 Year
1st 4th 3rd 2nd 1st Ago

Quarter Quarter Quarter  Quarter Quarter 5/3 -
JEM 05 OND04 JAS04 AMJO0O4 JEM 04 5/04

7, very strong ......cccceevevveeenne 10 12 11 10 11 10
B et 14 15 16 14 14 15
B e 30 29 29 28 28 29
G 19 18 17 19 20 19
B e 12 11 11 12 11 11
2 e 6 4 5 6 6 5
1, very weak......cooeceeeeiineennn. 8 10 10 9 9 9
NOt SUMe ....ooovviiiiiiiiiciies 1 1 1 2 1 2
Total 6-7 ...eerverreererrnennnas 24 27 26 25 25 26
Total 1-3 ... 26 25 26 26 26 25

Mean........ccocovvvivinice 4.4 4.5 4.4 4.4 4.4 4.4
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11. Looking ahead six months from now, do you expect your personal financial situation to be much stronger,
somewhat stronger, about the same, somewhat weaker, or much weaker than it is now?

5/2- 4/4- 3/7 - 2/7 - 1/3 - 12/6 -
4/05 6/05 9/05 9/05 5/05 8/04
Much stronger........cccccooeeeennnen, 12 11 10 10 11 14
Somewhat stronger .................. 24 25 27 27 26 24
About the same ........................ 53 52 52 54 53 52
Somewhat weaker.................... 7 7 8 7 7 7
Much weaker ...........eevvvvvvvvvnnnen, 3 4 2 2 2 2
NOt SUr€......vvvvvvvvvervveeervevreenn, 1 1 1 - 1 1
Total Stronger.......cccceeriinnnnnns 36 36 36 37 37 38
Total Weaker .......ccverererererernnn, 10 11 10 10 9 9
11/3 - 10/4 - 9/7 - 8/2 - 7/5 - 6/7 -
5/04 6/04 9/04 4/04 7/04 9/04
Much stronger........ccccccceeeennees, 11 10 11 12 10 11
Somewhat stronger .................. 26 31 30 28 27 29
About the same ........................ 51 52 52 53 54 52
Somewhat weaker.................... 8 4 4 4 6 5
Much weaker ........ccccoevvvevvennnnns 3 2 2 2 2 2
Not sure.........ccccceeeeeeeeeeennnnnn.. 1 1 1 1 1 1
Total Stronger.......ccccevicneernane, 37 41 41 40 36 40
Total Weaker .......cccceeverereiennn, 11 6 7 6 9 7
1 Year
1 st 4th 3rd 2nd 1 st Ago

Quarter Quarter Quarter  Quarter Quarter 5/3 -
JFM 05 ONDO4 JAS04 AMJO4 JEMO4 5/04

Much stronger........cccccceeeennnen, 10 11 11 12 11 12
Somewhat stronger .................. 27 27 28 27 27 25
About the same .........cccoeeeen 53 52 54 52 54 53
Somewhat weaker................... 7 6 5 6 5 7
Much weaker .........ccoeeveennnen, 2 3 2 2 2 2
NOE SUMe....vviiiiiiiiiiiiciss 1 1 - 1 1 1
Total Stronger.......ccccevicmenrnane, 37 39 39 40 38 37

Total Weaker .......cceveeererererenenn 10 9 7 8 7 9
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Now I'd like you to think about how your personal financial situation has changed in the past six months.

12.

13.

Compared to 6 months ago, are you NOW more or less comfortable making a major purchase, like a home
or car?

5/2- 4/4- 3/7 - 2/7 - 1/3 - 12/6 -
4/05 6/05 9/05 9/05 5/05 8/04
More comfortable..............uue...e. 33 35 35 36 36 37
Less comfortable.............uue.e.e. 49 45 46 48 44 44
No change (VOL)........cccceeueeee, 17 19 18 15 19 18
NOt SUr€...uvvvvreeeeeeereeeeeeeeeeeeee, 1 1 1 1 1 1
11/3 - 10/4 - 9/7 - 8/2 - 7/5 - 6/7 -
5/04 6/04 9/04 4/04 7/04 9/04
More comfortable.............ouue...e. 32 35 40 41 40 38
Less comfortable.............uuu.e.e. 47 48 44 42 44 46
No change (VOL)........cccceeueeeee, 20 16 15 16 14 15
NOt SUr€....ceeeeeeeeeeeeeeeee, 1 1 1 1 2 1
1 Year
1st 4th 3rd 2nd 1st Ago

Quarter Quarter Quarter  Quarter Quarter 5/3 -
JFM 05 ONDO4 JAS04 AMJO4 JEMO4 5/04

More comfortable...................... 36 35 40 38 38 38

Less comfortable.............ouu.eee. 46 46 44 45 42 43

No change (VOL)........cccceeueeee, 17 18 15 16 18 18
NOt SUr€...uvvvvreeeeeeeeeveeeeeeeeeeee, 1 1 1 1 2 1

Compared to 6 months ago, are you NOW more or less comfortable making other household purchases?

5/2- 4/4- 3/7 - 2/7 - 1/3 - 12/6 -
4/05 6/05 9/05 9/05 5/05 8/04
More comfortable..............uue..... 39 42 42 42 42 43
Less comfortable....................... 42 39 39 44 37 39
No change (VOL)........cccceeuueeee, 18 18 18 13 20 18
NOt SUr€....ceeeeeeeeeeeeeeeee, 1 1 1 1 1 -
11/3 - 10/4 - 9/7 - 8/2 - 7/5 - 6/7 -
5/04 6/04 9/04 4/04 7/04 9/04
More comfortable...................... 38 41 46 49 47 43
Less comfortable....................... 42 42 38 36 39 41
No change (VOL).........ccceeueeee, 20 17 15 14 13 16
NOt SUr€...evvvvreeeeeeeeeeeeeereveeeeee, - - 1 1 1 -
1 Year
1st 4th 3rd 2nd 1st Ago

Quarter Quarter Quarter  Quarter Quarter 5/3 -
JEM 05 OND04 JAS04 AMJO0O4 JEM 04 5/04

More comfortable..............uue..... 42 41 47 43 44 43
Less comfortable....................... 40 41 38 40 37 39
No change (VOL)........ccceeeueeeee, 17 18 14 16 18 17

NOt SUr€....ceeeeeeeeeeeeeeeee, 1 - 1 1 1 1
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14.

15.

Compared to 6 months ago, are you NOW more or less confident about job security for yourself, your family
and other people you know personally?

5/2- 4/4- 3/7 - 2/7 - 1/3 - 12/6 -
4/05 6/05 9/05 9/05 5/05 8/04
More confident...........cccovvvuennnns 42 38 41 42 41 43
Less confident ............ccovvvvunnnns 43 42 40 47 42 42
No change (VOL).........ccceeueeee, 13 18 17 10 15 14
NOt SUr€...evvvvreeeeeeereeeeeeeeeeeee, 2 2 2 1 2 1
11/3 - 10/4 - 9/7 - 8/2 - 7/5 - 6/7 -
5/04 6/04 9/04 4/04 7/04 9/04
More confident..........cccvvvvvvveneee, 43 40 48 48 44 45
Less confident ..........eevvvevvvvnneen, 43 44 40 41 42 42
No change (VOL).........ccceeueeee, 13 15 11 10 13 12
NOt SUr€...evvvvreeeeeeerieeeeeieeeeeee, 1 1 1 1 1 1
1 Year
1st 4th 3rd 2nd 1st Ago

Quarter Quarter Quarter  Quarter Quarter 5/3 -
JFM 05 ONDO04 JAS04 AMJO4 JFM 04 5/04

More confident...........cccovvvennnnns 41 42 46 43 45 43

Less confident .............coevvennnnns. 43 43 42 43 40 42

No change (VOL)........ccceeeuueeee, 14 14 11 13 13 14
NOt SUr€...evvvvreeeeeeevereeeereeeeeee, 2 1 1 1 2 1

Compared to 6 months ago, are you NOW more or less confident of your ability to invest in the future,
including your ability to save money for your retirement or your children’s education?

5/2- 4/4- 3/7 - 2/7 - 1/3 - 12/6 -
4/05 6/05 9/05 9/05 5/05 8/04
More confident..........cccvvvvvvennee, 43 38 44 43 39 45
Less confident ...........eevvevvvvnnne, 41 45 40 47 43 42
No change (VOL)........cccceeuueeee, 14 15 14 9 15 11
NOt SUr€....ceeeeeeeeeeeeeeeee, 2 2 2 1 3 2
11/3 - 10/4 - 9/7 - 8/2 - 7/5 - 6/7 -
5/04 6/04 9/04 4/04 7/04 9/04
More confident............coovvvunnenns 44 42 51 50 47 45
Less confident ............ccovvvvunnnns. 41 43 38 38 39 41
No change (VOL)........cccceeueeeee, 13 13 10 11 12 12
NOt SUr€...evvvvreeeeeeeeevereereeeeeee, 2 2 1 1 2 2
1 Year
1st 4th 3rd 2nd 1st Ago

Quarter Quarter Quarter  Quarter Quarter 5/3 -
JEM 05 OND04 JAS04 AMJO0O4 JEM 04 5/04

More confident..........cccevvvvvvenee, 42 44 49 46 47 45
Less confident ...........eevvevvvvnneen, 43 42 39 40 37 40
No change (VOL)........cccceeueeeee, 13 12 11 12 13 13

NOt SUr€....ceeeeeeeeeeeeeeeee, 2 2 1 2 3 2



Ipsos Public Affairs Project #81-5139-36 Page 15
May 2-4, 2005 AP/Ipsos Public Affairs Poll

16a. Thinking of the last 6 months, have you, someone in your family or someone else you know personally lost
their job as a result of economic conditions?

5/2- 4/4- 3/7 - 2/7 - 1/3 - 12/6 -
4/05 6/05 9/05 9/05 5/05 8/04
YES oo 32 35 34 39 41 38
N[ 68 65 66 61 59 61
NOt SUr€...uvvvveeeeeeeeeieeeeereeeeee, - - - - - 1
11/3 - 10/4 - 9/7 - 8/2 - 7/5 - 6/7 -
5/04 6/04 9/04 4/04 7/04 9/04
YES oo 40 39 39 40 41 39
NO ..ottt 60 61 61 60 58 60
NOt SUr€...evvvvreeeeeeereeeeeereeeveae, - - - - 1 1
1 Year
1 st 4th 3rd 2nd 1 st Ago

Quarter Quarter Quarter  Quarter Quarter 5/3 -

JEM 05 OND04 JAS04 AMJO0O4 JEM 04 5/04
=T 38 39 41 41 43 39
N[ 62 61 59 59 56 61

Not sUre ..o, - - - 1 -




Ipsos Public Affairs Project #81-5139-36 Page 16
May 2-4, 2005 AP/Ipsos Public Affairs Poll

16b.

Now look ahead at the next six months. How likely is it that you, someone in your family or someone else
you know personally will lose their job in the next six months as a result of economic conditions?

5/2- 4/4- 3/7 - 2/7 - 1/3 - 12/6 -

4/05 6/05 9/05 9/05 5/05 8/04
Extremely likely........ccccoveneeennn, 6 7 9 6 6 7
Very liKely .....oooveeniiiiiinieenes, 13 12 10 13 12 13
Somewhat likely.........cccoueenneen, 26 26 26 29 31 29
Not very likely .......cccoovieeeennnenn, 33 31 34 32 32 32
Not at all likely .......ccovvveeeennens, 21 22 20 19 18 18
NOt SUMe.....coviiiiiiiiiiciiin, 1 2 1 1 1 1
Total LiKely....ccoceurmmrcenrisannnnnns 19 19 19 19 18 20
Total Not Likely......cccoeriruernnns 53 53 54 51 50 50

11/3 - 10/4 - 9/7 - 8/2 - 7/5 - 6/7 -

5/04 6/04 9/04 4/04 7/04 9/04
Extremely likely........cccceveneennn, 8 6 7 6 6 8
Very liKely .....ococeeriiiiiiiinienen, 11 10 9 12 11 10
Somewhat likely.........ccceeeenn 27 30 28 30 28 29
Not very liKely .......cccovvveveennnnes, 31 37 33 33 34 31
Not at all likely ......ccoovveieenen, 22 16 22 18 20 21
NOt SUM....cooiiiiiiiiiiiiiece e 1 1 1 1 1 1
Total Likely.....cccovremrrninnnnnan, 19 16 15 18 17 18
Total Not Likely.......ccccvicurnnnans 53 52 56 51 53 52

1 Year
1st 4th 3rd 2nd 1st Ago

Quarter Quarter Quarter  Quarter Quarter 5/3 -
JFM 05 ONDO4 JAS04 AMJO4 JEMO4 5/04

Extremely likely........ccccoveeennn, 7 7 7 8 7 8
Very liKely .....cooceeririiiiiinieen, 12 11 11 12 12 13
Somewhat likely.........ccceeeenne 28 29 28 30 29 31
Not very likely .......ccocveeeeinnnen, 33 33 34 30 32 29
Not at all likely ......cooeveieriien, 19 19 19 19 19 18
NOt SUIe...cooeiiiiiiiiieeecee, 1 1 1 1 1 1
Total LiKely....ccocrururrrruerirannnans 19 18 17 20 19 20

Total Not Likely............ccccuues 51 52 53 49 50 47
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DEMOGRAPHICS

NOTE: Results for demographic questions represent all adults unless otherwise indicated.

Dia.

D1b.

In what year were you born?

Have you already had a birthday this year?

(IF RESPONDENT REFUSES Q.D1a OR Q.D1b, Q.D1c ASKED. RESULTS SHOWN IN SUMMARY BELOW.)

Dic.

D2.

D3.

D4.

D5.

Are you:

Are you employed:

TOTAL EMPLOYED........cccocvevennnnene
-Full time. .
-Parttime...oooe e
Not employed ........ccocveviieeiiiiieeeee
Retired.....ccoooeeeeeieieieieeeeccceecce

Refused/not sure......cccceeeeeeeecennnnee.

What is the last year of school you completed?

Grade school or some high school.................
Completed high school..........cccooeeeiiiiennnee

Some community college or university, but

did not finish .........cccco

Completed technical school or a community

COIBOE .

31

24
16

64
52
12
17
19

Completed a university or Bachelor’s degree.....

Completed a post-graduate degree such

asaMastersor Ph.D.....ooooveivvveeeiiiee
Refused/not SUre ........ooovveeeveveeeeeeeieeeeeeeeeeeees

Are you currently married:

21
33
18
16
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(Q.D6a-c ASKED ONLY OF THOSE WHO SAY MORE THAN ONE PERSON IN HOUSEHOLD IN Q.D5.)
Dé6a. How many children under 6 years are currently living in your household?

D6b. How many children ages 6 to 12 are currently living in your household?

Déc. How many children ages 13 to 17 are currently living in your household?

ANY CHILDREN - NET ................... 37
UNdEer6......ooovveeeeeeeeeeiieeeeeeeeeenn. 18
B-12 e 16
1317 e 14

NO CHILDREN .......ccoeeerererererereeeeens 63

Refused/not sure.......ccceeeeerererennns -

D7. Do you currently own stocks, bonds, or mutual funds?
YES e 48
NO oot 51
Refused/not sure........ccccocvvevieennen. 1

(Q.D8 ASKED ONLY OF THOSE WHO SAY THEY OWN STOCKS, BONDS OR MUTUAL FUNDS IN Q.D7.)

D8. In the past 12 months, how many times did you make changes in your investments - buying or selling stocks
or stock mutual funds either within or outside an employer-sponsored 401K plan? Would you say you
bought or sold stocks or stock mutual funds four times or fewer or five times or more times in the past 12
months? [IF FOUR TIMES OR FEWER, ASK:] Is that once, twice, three times, four times, or no changes?
[IF MORE THAN FOUR, ASK:] How many times did you buy or sell stocks or mutual funds — 5-9 times, 10 to
14 times, 15-19 times, 20-24 times, or 25 times or more?

INVESTORS
NONE....eeeeeee e, 34
B (1 41 TN 13
P2 (13 0[SO 13
B HIMES e 6
4 tiMES.uuururerereiirirnrererrrerarar e a——————————— 7
510 9 tiMES..uvuierieeierereiiriirannaaes 10

25 tiMES OF MOIE ..eeeeeeeeeeieeeeeeeeeeeee s

3
3
2010 24 tiMES.ccvvveeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeee e 1
3

Refused/not sure...............c.covvvveeeeennnnn. 7

Active Investors (5 times or more)........ 20

D9a. Would you describe yourself as a born-again or evangelical Christian, or not?
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D9b. What is your religious preference? Is it Protestant, Catholic, Mormon, Jewish, Muslim, some other religion,
or don't you belong to any religious denomination? (IF “SOME OTHER RELIGION, ASK) Is that a

Christian denomination, or not? (IF YES, CODED AS “PROTESTANT”.)

Protestant......ccoooeeeeeeiiiiiiiiiiiiceccn, 47
CatholiC ....evvvveeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeveeeeeees 23
Mormon ... 1
JEWISH e 2
Muslim ..o 1
Other non-Christian religion.............. 7
NO religion .......ccceeeeeveiiiee e 18
Refused/not sure.......ccceeeeeeeeeennnnen. 1

D10a. Are you of Hispanic ethnicity?

(Q.D10b ASKED ONLY OF THOSE WHO DO NOT SAY THEY ARE HISPANIC IN Q.D10a.)

D10b. Are you white, black, Asian, or some other race?

(RESULTS SHOWN IN SUMMARY BELOW.)

WHItE .evvvveieeeeeiveieeeeeeeee e 71
Black.....cocoooooiiii 11
HIiSPaNiC......cccvvveiieee e 12
ASIAN....iiieieeeeeee e, 4
American Indian..........ccccceeeeeeeeeeeennne. 1
(O] (g1 -
Refused ......ccoeeviiiiiieccae 1

D11. Could you please tell me your household income from all sources in 2004?

Under $15,000.......ccccceeveeeiiiiiiieeenn. 12
$15,000 to less than $20,000........... 5
$20,000 to less than $25,000........... 7
$25,000 to less than $30,000........... 5
$30,000 to less than $40,000........... 10
$40,000 to less than $50,000........... 9
$50,000 to less than $75,000........... 15
$75,000 to less than $100,000......... 8
$100,000 OF MOIE ..o 14
Refused/not sure........ccccceeevveennnn... 15
REGION:
Northeast.......cccccoveeeveei 20
Midwest ......coooeeeiieii 23
570101 [ 35
WESE .o 22
METROPOLITAN STATUS:
Urban......coooeeeeeeeiiieieeeeeeceeeeeceee 33
Suburban...........eeeeeeeiviiiiieieeeeees 47
Rural....cooooeeeeieieeceeeeeeccccceccee 20
GENDER:
Male ..o 48



